Preliminary – LD6701
2A Step-Down Voltage Regulator &
Operational Amplifier
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6701-R1.0-20120102 1 copyright©2012
Features
 Output voltage range, 1.23V to 37V
 ±4% max over the line and load conditions

120μA (typical) standby current.
Package Pin Out
Ordering Information
 Package material default is “Green” package.
Output Voltage Selection
Part No. VOUT
LD6701S1-000-XX Adjustable
LD6701S1-033-XX 3.3V
LD6701S1-050-XX 5.0V
LD6701S1-120-XX 12V
LD6701S1-150-XX 15V
Product Marking
LD8888
SSSSS…
●
 Line 1 – “LD” is a fixed character
 8888: product name
 Line 2 – SSSSS…: lot number
  Packing Options
Part No. Package Tube (TU) Tape & Reel (TR)
LD6701 SOP-8 LD6701S1-000-TU LD6701S1-000-TR
 Preliminary – LD6701
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6701-R1.0-20120102 2 copyright©2012
Absolute Maximum Ratings